2.05 ± 0.1
(.081 ± .004)
0.6
(.024)
30.0 ± 0.1
(1.181 ± .004)
1.1 +0.2/-0
(.043 +.008/-0)

The products described herein and this document are subject to specific legal disclaimers as set forth on the last page of this document, and at www.bourns.com/docs/legal/disclaimer.pdf.
PTL Series Slide Potentiometer w/LED
 How To Order
PTL 30 - 10 R 0 - 103 B2
Model Number
Designator
PTL = Slide
 Potentiometer
 w/LED
Length of Travel
20 = 20 mm     45 = 45 mm     01 = 100 mm
30 = 30 mm     60 = 60 mm
Lever Length
10 = 10 mm
15 = 15 mm
19 = 19 mm
LED Color
R = Red A = Amber
O = Orange W = White
G = Green
Detent Option
0 = No Detent
1 = Center Detent
Resistance Code
(See Standard Resistance Table)
Resistance Taper (See Taper Charts)
Taper Series followed by Curve Number
Circuit
B ( + )
E ( - )
L = DUMMY TERMINAL
Tapers
0 10
10
20
20
30
30
40
40
50
50
60
60
70
70
80
80
90
90
100
100
A Series Tapers
Terminal 1
O